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CPT4_CODE CODE DESCRIPTION Effective Date Term Date
70030 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, EYE, FOR DETECTION OF FOREIGN BODY 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
70100 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, MANDIBLE; PARTIAL, LESS THAN 4 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
70110 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, MANDIBLE; COMPLETE, MINIMUM OF 4 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
70140 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, FACIAL BONES; LESS THAN 3 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
70150 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, FACIAL BONES; COMPLETE, MINIMUM OF 3 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
70160 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, NASAL BONES, COMPLETE, MINIMUM OF 3 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
70200 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION; ORBITS, COMPLETE, MINIMUM OF 4 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
70250 X-RAY OF SKULL, FEWER THAN 4 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
70328 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, TEMPOROMANDIBULAR JOINT, OPEN AND CLOSED MOUTH; 

UNILATERAL
5/1/2024 12/31/9999

70355 ORTHOPANTOGRAM (EG, PANORAMIC X-RAY) 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
70360 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION; NECK, SOFT TISSUE 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
71045 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, CHEST; SINGLE VIEW 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
71045 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, CHEST; SINGLE VIEW 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
71046 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, CHEST; 2 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
71046 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, CHEST; 2 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
71100 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, RIBS, UNILATERAL; 2 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
71101 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, RIBS, UNILATERAL; INCLUDING POSTEROANTERIOR CHEST, 

MINIMUM OF 3 VIEWS
5/1/2024 12/31/9999

71101 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, RIBS, UNILATERAL; INCLUDING POSTEROANTERIOR CHEST, 
MINIMUM OF 3 VIEWS

5/1/2024 12/31/9999

71110 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, RIBS, BILATERAL; 3 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
71111 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, RIBS, BILATERAL; INCLUDING POSTEROANTERIOR CHEST, 

MINIMUM OF 4 VIEWS
5/1/2024 12/31/9999

71120 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION; STERNUM, MINIMUM OF 2 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
72020 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, SPINE, SINGLE VIEW, SPECIFY LEVEL 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
72040 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, SPINE, CERVICAL; 2 OR 3 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
72050 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, SPINE, CERVICAL; 4 OR 5 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
72070 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, SPINE; THORACIC, 2 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
72072 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, SPINE; THORACIC, 3 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
72080 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, SPINE; THORACOLUMBAR JUNCTION, MINIMUM OF 2 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999

72082 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, SPINE, ENTIRE THORACIC AND LUMBAR, INCLUDING SKULL, 
CERVICAL AND SACRAL SPINE IF PERFORMED (EG, SCOLIOSIS EVALUATION); 2 OR 3 VIEWS

5/1/2024 12/31/9999

72100 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, SPINE, LUMBOSACRAL; 2 OR 3 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
72110 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, SPINE, LUMBOSACRAL; MINIMUM OF 4 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
72114 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, SPINE, LUMBOSACRAL; COMPLETE, INCLUDING BENDING 

VIEWS, MINIMUM OF 6 VIEWS
5/1/2024 12/31/9999

72120 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, SPINE, LUMBOSACRAL; BENDING VIEWS ONLY, 2 OR 3 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999

72170 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, PELVIS; 1 OR 2 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
72190 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, PELVIS; COMPLETE, MINIMUM OF 3 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
72202 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, SACROILIAC JOINTS; 3 OR MORE VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
72220 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, SACRUM AND COCCYX, MINIMUM OF 2 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
73000 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION; CLAVICLE, COMPLETE 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
73010 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION; SCAPULA, COMPLETE 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
73020 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, SHOULDER; 1 VIEW 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
73030 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, SHOULDER; COMPLETE, MINIMUM OF 2 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
73050 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION; ACROMIOCLAVICULAR JOINTS, BILATERAL, WITH OR WITHOUT 

WEIGHTED DISTRACTION
5/1/2024 12/31/9999
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73060 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION; HUMERUS, MINIMUM OF 2 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
73070 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, ELBOW; 2 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
73080 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, ELBOW; COMPLETE, MINIMUM OF 3 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
73090 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION; FOREARM, 2 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
73092 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION; UPPER EXTREMITY, INFANT, MINIMUM OF 2 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
73100 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, WRIST; 2 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
73110 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, WRIST; COMPLETE, MINIMUM OF 3 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
73120 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, HAND; 2 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
73130 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, HAND; MINIMUM OF 3 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
73140 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, FINGER(S), MINIMUM OF 2 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
73501 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, HIP, UNILATERAL, WITH PELVIS WHEN PERFORMED; 1 VIEW 5/1/2024 12/31/9999

73502 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, HIP, UNILATERAL, WITH PELVIS WHEN PERFORMED; 2-3 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999

73503 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, HIP, UNILATERAL, WITH PELVIS WHEN PERFORMED; MINIMUM 
OF 4 VIEWS

5/1/2024 12/31/9999

73521 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, HIPS, BILATERAL, WITH PELVIS WHEN PERFORMED; 2 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999

73522 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, HIPS, BILATERAL, WITH PELVIS WHEN PERFORMED; 3-4 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999

73523 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, HIPS, BILATERAL, WITH PELVIS WHEN PERFORMED; MINIMUM 
OF 5 VIEWS

5/1/2024 12/31/9999

73552 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, FEMUR; MINIMUM 2 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
73560 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, KNEE; 1 OR 2 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
73562 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, KNEE; 3 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
73564 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, KNEE; COMPLETE, 4 OR MORE VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
73590 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION; TIBIA AND FIBULA, 2 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
73592 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION; LOWER EXTREMITY, INFANT, MINIMUM OF 2 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
73600 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, ANKLE; 2 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
73610 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, ANKLE; COMPLETE, MINIMUM OF 3 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
73620 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, FOOT; 2 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
73630 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, FOOT; COMPLETE, MINIMUM OF 3 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
73650 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION; CALCANEUS, MINIMUM OF 2 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
73660 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION; TOE(S), MINIMUM OF 2 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
74018 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, ABDOMEN; 1 VIEW 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
74019 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, ABDOMEN; 2 VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
74021 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, ABDOMEN; 3 OR MORE VIEWS 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
74022 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, COMPLETE ACUTE ABDOMEN SERIES, INCLUDING 2 OR MORE 

VIEWS OF THE ABDOMEN (EG, SUPINE, ERECT, DECUBITUS), AND A SINGLE VIEW CHEST
5/1/2024 12/31/9999

74220 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, ESOPHAGUS, INCLUDING SCOUT CHEST RADIOGRAPH(S) AND 
DELAYED IMAGE(S), WHEN PERFORMED; SINGLE-CONTRAST (EG, BARIUM) STUDY

5/1/2024 12/31/9999

76010 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION FROM NOSE TO RECTUM FOR FOREIGN BODY, SINGLE VIEW, 
CHILD

5/1/2024 12/31/9999

76801 ULTRASOUND, PREGNANT UTERUS, REAL TIME WITH IMAGE DOCUMENTATION, FETAL AND 
MATERNAL EVALUATION, FIRST TRIMESTER (< 14 WEEKS 0 DAYS), TRANSABDOMINAL 
APPROACH; SINGLE OR FIRST GESTATION

5/1/2024 12/31/9999

76802 ULTRASOUND, PREGNANT UTERUS, REAL TIME WITH IMAGE DOCUMENTATION, FETAL AND 
MATERNAL EVALUATION, FIRST TRIMESTER (< 14 WEEKS 0 DAYS), TRANSABDOMINAL 
APPROACH; EACH ADDITIONAL GESTATION (LIST SEPARATELY IN ADDITION TO CODE FOR 
PRIMARY PROCEDURE)

5/1/2024 12/31/9999
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76805 ULTRASOUND, PREGNANT UTERUS, REAL TIME WITH IMAGE DOCUMENTATION, FETAL AND 

MATERNAL EVALUATION, AFTER FIRST TRIMESTER (> OR = 14 WEEKS 0 DAYS), 
TRANSABDOMINAL APPROACH; SINGLE OR FIRST GESTATION

5/1/2024 12/31/9999

76810 ULTRASOUND, PREGNANT UTERUS, REAL TIME WITH IMAGE DOCUMENTATION, FETAL AND 
MATERNAL EVALUATION, AFTER FIRST TRIMESTER (> OR = 14 WEEKS 0 DAYS), 
TRANSABDOMINAL APPROACH; EACH ADDITIONAL GESTATION (LIST SEPARATELY IN 
ADDITION TO CODE FOR PRIMARY PROCEDURE)

5/1/2024 12/31/9999

76815 ULTRASOUND, PREGNANT UTERUS, REAL TIME WITH IMAGE DOCUMENTATION, LIMITED (EG, 
FETAL HEART BEAT, PLACENTAL LOCATION, FETAL POSITION AND/OR QUALITATIVE 
AMNIOTIC FLUID VOLUME), 1 OR MORE FETUSES

5/1/2024 12/31/9999

76816 ULTRASOUND, PREGNANT UTERUS, REAL TIME WITH IMAGE DOCUMENTATION, FOLLOW-UP 
(EG, RE-EVALUATION OF FETAL SIZE BY MEASURING STANDARD GROWTH PARAMETERS AND 
AMNIOTIC FLUID VOLUME, RE-EVALUATION OF ORGAN SYSTEM(S) SUSPECTED OR 
CONFIRMED TO BE ABNORMAL ON A PREV

5/1/2024 12/31/9999

76817 ULTRASOUND, PREGNANT UTERUS, REAL TIME WITH IMAGE DOCUMENTATION, 
TRANSVAGINAL

5/1/2024 12/31/9999

76818 FETAL BIOPHYSICAL PROFILE; WITH NON-STRESS TESTING 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
76819 FETAL BIOPHYSICAL PROFILE; WITHOUT NON-STRESS TESTING 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
77075 RADIOLOGIC EXAMINATION, OSSEOUS SURVEY; COMPLETE (AXIAL AND APPENDICULAR 

SKELETON)
5/1/2024 12/31/9999

80047 BASIC METABOLIC PANEL (CALCIUM, IONIZED) THIS PANEL MUST INCLUDE THE 
FOLLOWING: CALCIUM, IONIZED (82330) CARBON DIOXIDE (BICARBONATE) (82374) 
CHLORIDE (82435) CREATININE (82565) GLUCOSE (82947) POTASSIUM (84132) SODIUM 
(84295) UREA NITROGEN (BUN) (84520)

5/1/2024 12/31/9999

80048 BASIC METABOLIC PANEL (CALCIUM, TOTAL) THIS PANEL MUST INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: 
CALCIUM, TOTAL (82310) CARBON DIOXIDE (BICARBONATE) (82374) CHLORIDE (82435) 
CREATININE (82565) GLUCOSE (82947) POTASSIUM (84132) SODIUM (84295) UREA 
NITROGEN (BUN) (84520)

5/1/2024 12/31/9999

80048 BASIC METABOLIC PANEL (CALCIUM, TOTAL) THIS PANEL MUST INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: 
CALCIUM, TOTAL (82310) CARBON DIOXIDE (BICARBONATE) (82374) CHLORIDE (82435) 
CREATININE (82565) GLUCOSE (82947) POTASSIUM (84132) SODIUM (84295) UREA 
NITROGEN (BUN) (84520)

5/1/2024 12/31/9999

80053 COMPREHENSIVE METABOLIC PANEL THIS PANEL MUST INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: 
ALBUMIN (82040) BILIRUBIN, TOTAL (82247) CALCIUM, TOTAL (82310) CARBON DIOXIDE 
(BICARBONATE) (82374) CHLORIDE (82435) CREATININE (82565) GLUCOSE (82947) 
PHOSPHATASE, ALKALINE (84075) POT

5/1/2024 12/31/9999

80053 COMPREHENSIVE METABOLIC PANEL THIS PANEL MUST INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: 
ALBUMIN (82040) BILIRUBIN, TOTAL (82247) CALCIUM, TOTAL (82310) CARBON DIOXIDE 
(BICARBONATE) (82374) CHLORIDE (82435) CREATININE (82565) GLUCOSE (82947) 
PHOSPHATASE, ALKALINE (84075) POT

5/1/2024 12/31/9999

80076 HEPATIC FUNCTION PANEL THIS PANEL MUST INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: ALBUMIN (82040) 
BILIRUBIN, TOTAL (82247) BILIRUBIN, DIRECT (82248) PHOSPHATASE, ALKALINE (84075) 
PROTEIN, TOTAL (84155) TRANSFERASE, ALANINE AMINO (ALT) (SGPT) (84460) 
TRANSFERASE, ASPARTATE AM

5/1/2024 12/31/9999

81001 URINALYSIS, BY DIP STICK OR TABLET REAGENT FOR BILIRUBIN, GLUCOSE, HEMOGLOBIN, 
KETONES, LEUKOCYTES, NITRITE, PH, PROTEIN, SPECIFIC GRAVITY, UROBILINOGEN, ANY 
NUMBER OF THESE CONSTITUENTS; AUTOMATED, WITH MICROSCOPY

5/1/2024 12/31/9999
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81001 URINALYSIS, BY DIP STICK OR TABLET REAGENT FOR BILIRUBIN, GLUCOSE, HEMOGLOBIN, 

KETONES, LEUKOCYTES, NITRITE, PH, PROTEIN, SPECIFIC GRAVITY, UROBILINOGEN, ANY 
NUMBER OF THESE CONSTITUENTS; AUTOMATED, WITH MICROSCOPY

5/1/2024 12/31/9999

81002 URINALYSIS, BY DIP STICK OR TABLET REAGENT FOR BILIRUBIN, GLUCOSE, HEMOGLOBIN, 
KETONES, LEUKOCYTES, NITRITE, PH, PROTEIN, SPECIFIC GRAVITY, UROBILINOGEN, ANY 
NUMBER OF THESE CONSTITUENTS; NON-AUTOMATED, WITHOUT MICROSCOPY

5/1/2024 12/31/9999

81003 URINALYSIS, BY DIP STICK OR TABLET REAGENT FOR BILIRUBIN, GLUCOSE, HEMOGLOBIN, 
KETONES, LEUKOCYTES, NITRITE, PH, PROTEIN, SPECIFIC GRAVITY, UROBILINOGEN, ANY 
NUMBER OF THESE CONSTITUENTS; AUTOMATED, WITHOUT MICROSCOPY

5/1/2024 12/31/9999

81003 URINALYSIS, BY DIP STICK OR TABLET REAGENT FOR BILIRUBIN, GLUCOSE, HEMOGLOBIN, 
KETONES, LEUKOCYTES, NITRITE, PH, PROTEIN, SPECIFIC GRAVITY, UROBILINOGEN, ANY 
NUMBER OF THESE CONSTITUENTS; AUTOMATED, WITHOUT MICROSCOPY

5/1/2024 12/31/9999

81015 URINALYSIS; MICROSCOPIC ONLY 5/1/2024 12/31/9999
85007 BLOOD COUNT; BLOOD SMEAR, MICROSCOPIC EXAMINATION WITH MANUAL DIFFERENTIAL 

WBC COUNT
5/1/2024 12/31/9999

85025 BLOOD COUNT; COMPLETE (CBC), AUTOMATED (HGB, HCT, RBC, WBC AND PLATELET 
COUNT) AND AUTOMATED DIFFERENTIAL WBC COUNT

5/1/2024 12/31/9999

85025 BLOOD COUNT; COMPLETE (CBC), AUTOMATED (HGB, HCT, RBC, WBC AND PLATELET 
COUNT) AND AUTOMATED DIFFERENTIAL WBC COUNT

5/1/2024 12/31/9999

85027 BLOOD COUNT; COMPLETE (CBC), AUTOMATED (HGB, HCT, RBC, WBC AND PLATELET 
COUNT)

5/1/2024 12/31/9999

93005 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM, ROUTINE ECG WITH AT LEAST 12 LEADS; TRACING ONLY, WITHOUT 
INTERPRETATION AND REPORT

5/1/2024 12/31/9999

93010 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM, ROUTINE ECG WITH AT LEAST 12 LEADS; INTERPRETATION AND 
REPORT ONLY

5/1/2024 12/31/9999
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